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LOBSTER LICENSES 

PUBLIC LAWS, 1949 

Chapter 273 
,Ali ACT Relat~g to the Sale qr Packing of Herri¥g. 

213 

CHAP. 274 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 27, § 204-A, additional. Chapter 27 of the revised statutes is 
hereby 'amended by adding thereto a new section, to be nunibered 204-A, 
to read as follows: 

, 'Sec. 204,..A.' S~le ,or pack;ing of herring restricted. It shall be unlawful 
for any person, :firm or corporation tc;>;~ell, offer for, sale or trans~er in: any 
manner herring taken in the coastal waters of Maine, which are less than 
7 u1ches long ID..easuredJrom one eXtren;ui to ano:t1ier;,to any person, :firm 
ot cqrporatio'n, other thrui'fbr human consumptipn'or haH purp()ses, unless 
suc~ herring ar~ IIot ,desiraqle for processingior human 'consU¢ption'; pro": 
Yid~d; ;,h~rw~ver, there is ,albuyer of herring foi pi9cessmg'f()r human con"': 
si.ui!.ptlon Withm a reasoriab1~-;distance o~ the pIacew,here'such herring ani 
caught -and' available at the tinle they; are offered • for 'sale,' r:eadyand' WiI1~ 
ing to purchase at a price acceptahie to the seller; and no persbn, firm or 
corporation shall can, pack- or: otherwise pro'cess such herring except for 
human consumption; and provided further, that where herring under the 
size of 7 inches m length are mixed with :targer nerringarid the herring of 
prohibited size represent less tbaJl2S'lo by :weight of the total catch, sale or 
purchase, the foregoing proviSions 'shall not 'be applicable.' 

Effective' .August 6, 1949 

Chapter 274 
AN ACT Relating to Lobster Licenses~ 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 34, § IIS, amended. The 3rd paragraph of section IIS of chap­
ter 34 of the revised statutes, as revised, is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 

'Such license shall be issued only to persons who have been, for '*l 3 
years immediately prior to the date of the application, legal residents of this 
state; provided, however, that any person who has previously been a legal 
resident of this state and has reestablished a legal residence here for a 
period of 'J' ~ I year next preceding his application shall be entitled to 
have his non-residence taken as part of said '*l 3 years, and the fee for such 
license shall be $S.' 

Effective .Angllst 6, 19.J.9 
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